

# SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

Agenda Item # 9.1

Meeting Date: May 2, 2024

Subject: Approve Resolution 3409: Recognition of School Principals' Day May 1,

2024

	Information Item Only Approval on Consent Agenda Conference (for discussion only) Conference/First Reading (Action Anticipated: Conference/Action Action Public Hearing	)	
<u>Division</u> : Academic Office			
	mendation: • Resolution No. 3409: Recognition of Principals' Day, May 1, 202	<u>'</u> 4	

## Background/Rationale:

School Principals' Day, May 1, 2024, the success of every school and student depends on the effectiveness of our school leaders, and National School Principals' Day is one way we can promote the importance of and investments in school leadership. We need and value our school principals.

Financial Considerations: N/A

**LCAP Goal:** Goal 5: Engagement/Empowerment

## **Documents Attached:**

1. Resolution No. 3409

Estimated Time of Presentation: 5 minutes

Submitted by: Yvonne Wright, Chief Academic Officer

Approved by: Lisa Allen, Superintendent

# SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

#### **RESOLUTION NO. 3409**

### **RECOGNITION OF SCHOOL PRINCIPALS' DAY, MAY 1, 2024**

WHEREAS, May 1, 2024 has been designated as School Principals' Day; and

WHEREAS, today's school principal is a team leader, coach, counselor, collaborator, cheerleader, and more, all in one; and

WHEREAS, being a site instructional leader and building a positive school culture and climate on campus may be the most critical roles of a principal's duty to all students; and

WHEREAS, instructional leadership of principals involves setting clear goals, managing curriculum, monitoring lesson plans, allocating resources equitably and evaluating data regularly to drive grade level readiness, and

WHEREAS, when good school leaders excel, they're actions can change the lives of students, staff, and community members; and

WHEREAS, principals overcome obstacles and challenges daily to make a difference in the lives of students and families; and

**WHEREAS**, we are fortunate to have dedicated site leaders that go above and beyond each and every day for the District's students.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Sacramento City Unified School District Board of Education commends our principals and encourages parents and the community to recognize the efforts of principals as we celebrated May 1, 2024.

**PASSED AND ADOPTED** by the Sacramento City Unified School District Board of Education on this 2nd day of May 2024, by the following vote:

AYES: NOES: ABSTAIN: ABSENT:	
ATTESTED TO:	
Lavinia Grace Phillips, President of the Board of Education	Lisa Allen Secretary of the Board of Education